AFFIL R. P.T.T. 5 /3 2-0

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

<del></del>	joint tenants
is consideration of \$	ne receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to
	band and wife, as joint tenants with the right
of survivorship	
all that real property situate in the State of Ne	evada County of Lincoln
	County of
State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:	1 11 1 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11
COMMENCING at the Southeast corns 61 East. M.D.B.&M.:	er of Section 32, Township 6 South, Ramge
	feet to the Southeast corner of the Northwest
Quarter (NW 1/4) of the Southwest	t Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 32, Township
6 South, Range 61 East; THENCE North 89°45' West 198 83 4	feet to a point on the Westerly right-of-way
line of Old U.S. 93;	reet to a point on the westerry right-or-way
THENCE North 21°30' West along sa	aid Westerly right-of-way line of Old U.S.
93, 332.28 feet to the TRUE POINT	T OF BEGINNING;
THENCE North 89°45' West 528.81 if THENCE North 175.00 feet;	feet;
	feet to the said Westerly right-of-way
line of Old U.S. 93;	
THENCE South 18°15' East along sa	aid right-of-way line 148.11 feet;
THENCE CONTINUING South 21°30' Eafeet to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINN	ast along said right-of-way line 37.22
lest to the TRUE PUINT OF BEGINN	ING.
700mmm 11 A 113 mt	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
WATER DISTRICT.	acre, Water rights from the RICHARDVILLE
WRIER DIGIREGI.	
/ /	
/ /	
/ /	\ \ \ \ \ \
1 1	\ \ \
1 1	\ \
\ \	
. \ \	\ \ \ '
\ \ \	
7 //	
Together with all and singular the tenements, here	editaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in ar wise appertaining.
	editaments and appurtuanances thereunto belonging or in ar wise apportaining.
	editaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in ar wise appermining.
Witness and hond & Mis	gth day of June 1929
C. D. STEWART	editaments and appurts annees thereunic belonging or in ar wise appertaining.  9th day of 1929  Wally W. Stewart  GLADYS H STEWART
C. D. STEWART TE OF NEVADA MARY	gth day of June 19.29  - Life De Stewart  GLADIS H STEWART
C. D. STEWART TE OF NEVADA	gth day of June 1929  We light Stevent  GLADYS H STEWART
C. D. STEWART TE OF NEVADA MA. CHARK Sure of STEWART	escrow no
C. D. STEWART  TE OF NEVADA MAR.  CHARK Law (2) = 19.75	escrow no
C. D. STEWART  C. D. STEWART  NE OF NEVADA  CHARK  CHARK  STATE  This 9 day of 11 29  remelly appeared before me, a Matery Public in and for sold	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001
C. D. STEWART  C. D. STEWART  NE OF NEVADA  CHARK  CHARK  STATE  This 9 day of 11 29  remelly appeared before me, a Matery Public in and for sold	escrow no
Witness Esd hand S Whis	escrow no.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P O BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001
Witness Esd hand S Whis	escrow no.  when recorded mail to: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  No.  Filed and recorded at request of
Witness Esd hand S Whis	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P O BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  Na.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas
Witness ESC hand S Whis	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas July 18, 1979
Witness ESC hand S Whis	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  Na.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 OCLOCK
Witness ESC hand S Whis C. D. STEWART  CHARK  State of June 19 7 9  Secondly opposited below me. a Motory Public is end for sold unity and State.  D. STEWART & GLADYS H STEWART	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  No.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 OCLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL
Witness ESC hand S Whis C. D. STEWART  CHARK  State of June 19 7 9  Secondly opposited below me. a Motory Public is end for sold unity and State.  D. STEWART & GLADYS H STEWART	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  Na.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 O'CLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL
Witness ESC hand S Whis	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  No.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Verse July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 O'CLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 590 LINCOLN
witness Ed hand & this	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64688  No.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Verse July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 O'CLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 590 LINCORN COUNTY, NEVADA.
Witness Esc. hand S. Whis.  C. D. STEWART  C. D. STEWART  OF NEVADA  This Start of GLARK  Fromally opposited below me. a Motory Public is end for sold unity and State.  D. STEWART & GLADYS H STEWART  Formula instrument, who actnowledged to me that These covided the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and process therein manifested.  MINISTRUMENTALIZATION OF Copyr and State.  NOTARY PUBLIC 3	GLADYS H STEWART  ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P O BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64686  No.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Vegas July 18, 1979  AT 1 MINUTES PAST 1 OCLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS, PAGE 590 UNCOUN COUNTY, NEVADA YUTIKO Setzer  by Marrhy Marrhy  Tenness  Tenness
Witness Ed hand & This	ESCROW NO.  WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: MERLIN LAMB, et ux P 0 BOX 574  ALAMO, NEVADA 89001  64688  No.  FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF Lawyers Title of Las Verse July 18, 1979  At 1 MINUTES PAST 1 O'CLOCK P M IN BOOK 30 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. PAGE 590 LINCORN COUNTY, NEVADA.